0 16623

н \$40.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MACKIE DESIGN S.P.A.		11/21/2008	CORPORATION: ITALY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RCF SPA
Street Address:	VIA RAFFAELLO, 13
City:	42100 REGGIO EMILIA
State/Country:	ITALY
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ITALY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1662305	RCF

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)579-6073

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-579-1700

Email: lpittman@pearne.com

Correspondent Name: JOHN P. MURTAUGH/PEARNE & GORDON LLP

Address Line 1: 1801 EAST 9TH STREET, SUITE 1200 Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114-3108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BUG8-44867

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: JOHN P. MURTAUGH

Address Line 1: 1801 EAST 9TH STREET, SUITE 1200 Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114-3108

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JOHN P. MURTAUGH

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003927 FRAME: 0342

900125905

Signature:	/johnpmurtaugh/
Date:	01/30/2009
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003927 FRAME: 0343

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, MACKIE DESIGN S.P.A., a corporation organized under the laws of Italy, having an address at Via Previdenza Sociale, 2, 42100 REGGIO EMILIA, ITALY ("Assignor"), hereby sells, assigns and transfers to RCF SPA, a corporation organized under the laws of Italy, having an address at Via Raffaello, 13, 42100 REGGIO EMILIA, ITALY ("Assignee"), its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the United States and throughout the world in and to United States Trademark Registration No. 1662305, the mark to which said registration pertains (the "Mark"), Assignor's common law rights in the Mark, that portion of the business to which the Mark pertains, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Mark and the right to sue for past infringement of the Mark.

Assignor further covenants and agrees, for itself and for its successors and assigns, that, at Assignee's request, it will execute and deliver all applications, declarations, assignment documents and other instruments as may be necessary or advisable to secure for or vest in Assignee, its successors or assigns, all right, title and interest in and to any application for registration, certificate of registration, trademark right or other right or property covered by this Assignment.

	MACKIE DESIGN S.P.A.
Date: 21/11/2008	By: S(poleccer. din
	(Signature) SPADACCINI LUIG
	Print Name (1901) ATOR
	Print Title
	RCF SPA
Date: <u>II-11 200 8</u>	By: W(M)
	(Signature) TORLINI RETIO
	Print Name LEGAL REPR
	Print Title

USA

TRADEMARK REEL: 003927 FRAME: 0344

RECORDED: 01/30/2009